OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
MANUAL
NICKEL-CADMIUM POCKET TYPE
ALKALINE STORAGE BATTERY
CAUTION: NEVER ACTIVATE OR TOP OFF WITH ACID
We provide battery recycle service for environment protective, please contact sales team for
more details
CONTENTS

KPL50 1.2 50 138 61 266 M10 3.2 0.7 ABS
KPL50-(2) 1.2 50 141 71 295 M10 3.5 0.9 PP
KPL60 1.2 60 143 76 275 M10 4 1.1 ABS
KPL60-(2) 1.2 60 135 53 370 M10 3.9 1.0 PP
KPL60-(3) 1.2 60 141 71 295 M10 4 0.9 PP
KPL60-(4) 1.2 60 139 79 295 M10 4.3 1.13 ABS
KPL65 1.2 65 143 76 295 M10 4.7 1.1 ABS
KPL70 1.2 70 139 79 295 M10 4.4 1 ABS
KPL70-(2) 1.2 70 141 71 295 M10 4.3 0.8 PP
KPL70-(3) 1.2 70 143 76 275 M10 4.3 1 ABS
2KPL70 2.4 70 195 79 331 M8 8.3 2.5 PP
KPL80 1.2 80 143 76 275 M10 4.7 0.95 ABS
KPL80-(1) 1.2 80 141 71 295 M10 4.6 0.9 PP
KPL80-(2) 1.2 80 139 79 295 M10 4.7 1 ABS
KPL90 1.2 90 139 79 362 M10 5.9 1.4 ABS / PP
KPL100-(2) 1.2 100 139 79 362 M10 6 1.4 ABS / PP
KPL100-(3) 1.2 100 143 100 280 M10 6 1.4 ABS
KPL110 1.2 110 139 79 362 M10 6 1.4 ABS / PP
 - 10 -
KPL110-(3) 1.2 110 143 100 280 M10     ABS
KPL120 1.2 120 139 79 362 M10 6.2 1.3 ABS/PP
KPL120-(3) 1.2 120 143 100 280 M10     ABS
KPL125 1.2 125 139 79 362 M10 6.4 1.17 ABS / PP
KPL150 1.2 150 167 162 345 M20×1.5 12 3 ABS
KPL150-(2) 1.2 150 164 104 345 M20×1.5 9.3 2 ABS / PP
KPL175 1.2 175 167 162 345 M20×1.5 12.5 3.25 ABS
KPL200 1.2 200 167 162 345 M20×1.5 14 3.3 ABS
KPL250 1.2 250 167 162 345 M20×1.5 14 3.4 ABS
KPL300 1.2 300 282 170 348 M20×1.5 22.5 5 ABS
KPL300-(2) 1.2 300 176 161 540 M16/20     ABS
KPL300-(3) 1.2 300 277 145 450 M16 21 5.2 PP
KPL400 1.2 400 282 170 348 M20×1.5 24 4.5 ABS
KPL500 1.2 500 285 172 490 M20×1.5 33.6 7.8 ABS
KPL600 1.2 600 285 172 490 M20×1.5 34 7.5 ABS
KPL700 1.2 700 285 172 490 M20×1.5 40  9.4  ABS
KPL800 1.2 800 395 185 560 M20×1.5 57.5 15.5 ABS
KPL900 1.2 900 395 185 560 M20×1.5     ABS
KPL1000 1.2 1000 395 185 560 M20×1.5     ABS
KPL1100 1.2 1100 395 185 560 M20×1.5     ABS
KPL1200 1.2 1100 395 185 560 M20×1.5     ABS
 - 11 -
Appendix 3 External dimensions, weight of medium rate battery
Cell Type

KPM40-(2) 1.2V 40 143 76 275 M10 3.4 0.9  ABS
KPM45 1.2V 45 86 86 273 M10 3.2 0.7  PP
KPM50 1.2V 50 139 79 295 M10 5 1.3  ABS
KPM50-(2) 1.2V 50 143 76 275 M10 4.3 0.9  PP
KPM50-(3) 1.2V 50 141 71 295 M10 5 1.3  ABS
KPM60 1.2V 60 139 79 295 M10 5.3 1.2  ABS
KPM60-(2) 1.2V 60 141 71 295 M10 4.4 1.0  PP
KPM60-(3) 1.2V 60 143 76 275 M10 4.6 1.1  ABS
KPM70 1.2V 70 139 79 295 M10     ABS
KPM70-(3) 1.2V 70 143 76 275 M10 4.9 1.0  ABS
KPM75 1.2V 75 139 79 362 M16 6.5 1.4  ABS / PP
KPM80 1.2V 80 139 79 362 M16 6.5  1.4 ABS / PP
KPM80-(3) 1.2V 80 143 100 280 M10 5.8 1.5 ABS
KPM90 1.2V 90 164 104 345 M20 8.2 1.62 ABS / PP
KPM90-(2) 1.2V 90 139 79 362 M16 6.5 1.3  ABS / PP
KPM100 1.2V 100 164 104 345 M20×1.5 9.3 1.8 ABS / PP
KPM120 1.2V 120 164 104 345 M20×1.5 9.5  1.8  ABS / PP
KPM120-(4) 1.2V 120 139 89 362 M16 7.5 1.5  PP
KPM150 1.2V 150 167 162 345 M20×1.5 12.5 2.7  ABS
KPM160 1.2V 160 167 162 345 M20 12.8 2.99 ABS
KPM200 1.2V 200 167 162 345 M20×1.5 13.5 2.7  ABS
KPM250 1.2V 250 282 170 348 M20×1.5 22 5  ABS
KPM250-(2) 1.2V 250 176 161 540 M16 20.6 4.5  ABS
KPM300 1.2V 300 282 170 348 M20×1.5 26 6.0  ABS
KPM300-(2) 1.2V 300 176 161 540 M20×1.5 22.6 5.0  ABS
KPM400 1.2V 400 285 172 490 M20×1.5 34 8.0  ABS
 - 12 -
KPM500 1.2V 500 285 172 490 M20×1.5  36.3 8.5 ABS
KPM600 1.2V 600 285 172 490 M20×1.5     ABS
KPM700 1.2V 700 395 185 560 M20×1.5 55 11.5  ABS
KPM800 1.2V 800 395 185 560 M20×1.5 66 15.0  ABS
KPM900 1.2V 900 395 185 560 M20×1.5 66 15.0  ABS
KPM1100 1.2V 1100 395 185 560 M20×1.5 68 12.5  ABS
KPM1200 1.2V 1200 395 185 560 M20×1.5 70 12.5  ABS
 - 13 -
Appendix 4 Reference charge & discharge curves
C
h